

Title: Incident Reporting and NRLS

Reference Number: RDF1311-23

Date of Response: 06/03/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please see my FOI request below,

1. *For the period of January 2021 - January 2023, how many incidents did your trust report each month?*

Answer: Please see table below.

Month	Year	Incidents trust reported each month	Incidents reported within 24 hours
January	2021	2877	1985
February		2495	1654
March		4475	2030
April		2754	2040
May		2817	2048
June		2720	1782
July		2950	2192
August		2617	1958
September		2559	1882
October		2824	2102
November		2829	2131
December		2642	1995
January	2022	2952	2063
February		2642	1774
March		3030	2161
April		2821	2092
May		2800	2029
June		4178	3067
July		2934	2088
August		2964	2166
September		2795	2136
October		3111	2139
November		3036	2200
December		2956	2267
January	2023	3052	2355

2. *Do you exclude any incident categories from NRLS uploads? If so, what categories are excluded please?*

Answer: Yes; Non-clinical incidents, Safeguarding, Employee / Visitor / Contractor incidents.

3. *For the same period above, how many incidents were reported within 24 hours of the incident occurring?*

Answer: Please see table in question 1.